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MEUD)_aflaMo EOLIOT G.a10BY0 Mo. 997 31-01-2024 - @ aQaiSky’

meialleal aidalln’ aiéls) enigg’ alladiane

G.aldByo OO @0

Wl 600l @RUXIIB

Wl oll 6. enicelid
(zaniieal o] @D

(o) | 2021 go@d mogle avewowl] @aialeal adally’ | (o) | 2021 go@d mogle avewowl @aialear aidaflay’

enid’ Allndlmao ]l a1Ely @& af)@@o6N'; enimg’ allndlmacw] aiEly] ®@HQes allueEocwse
QllBRILREDD; @RMENITWo (af)) @R ¢aldomIdlesmo.
(enl) QRO Db allmleouilal ageameyoo (enil)
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@RMNIMWo (af))

BWRIGTV.AIM QYo BEEMQYo

2021-22 quoquomle Qid@asdo
62mA @YW All®o OAlEUNHD
£60MA 0OlEUHM

2022-23 quouomle QIdaHo
62mA @MW Alwle 0AlENHD
660MA 0OlEUHM

2023-24 cqvomiomle QU@ aHo
62mA @MW Allo OAlEUNHD
060DMA OAlEUNHD

eHE8 QIS @EmIoIgl

encw’'sy”  allablme
Rs. 8145039000/-
Rs. 2206653000/-
ennew’'sg”  alladlae
Rs. 8176568000/-
Rs. 2155377000/-
enicw’'mg”  alladl®e
Rs. 7798999000/-
Rs. 696190000/-

2021 go@d mogl@aeewid] meialecal Agalle &I eHes agd GREMICIGIYY
sniw'eg allatlomacd] (JIM &qums® 6aud 9udales) 4832.2 60S| @Bal udeqgoBiwigens.

af)MIM IV D® @oelwsalcd @aialeal agalm &Flod esmes angd GremIoIdle)

8640.14 e5:05] @a! 1eMOCIgMNE.

AS issued by AS issued by AS issued by
Budget KWA Budget KWA Budget KWA
allocation A ¢ allocation A ¢ allocation A ¢
Sl (Rsin |No of Iﬁm.m (Rsin |No of ﬁm.m (Rsin |No of 1111101.1n
No. crores) |works (Rs in crores) |works (Rs in crores) |works (Rs in
crores) crores) crores)
Year 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
Survey and
investigation
1 (2215-01-190-99- 1 15 0.99 1.1 16 1.1 1.1 6 0.94
01)
Renovation of
Civil Structures
2 owned by KWA 3 29 2.97 5 38 5 5 37 4.82
(2215-01-190-92)




Innovative
Technologies and
Modern
Management
Practices
(2215-01-101-97-
01)

10

0.9

11

0.97

0.96

Sewerage
Schemes of KWA
(4215-02-190-99)

24.6

54

24.59

30.05

40

20.01

34.05

55

2432

UWSS
(4215-01-101-97)

45

45

40

44.89

45

31

38.86

RWSS
(4215-01-102-97)

10

11

10.67

10

24

9.96

10

15

8.73

Water Supply to
Specified
Institutions
(4215-01-800-90)

1.09

1.77

1.99

Optimisation of
Production and
transmission
(4215-01-800-89)

50

170

68.31

50

114

50

50

64

47.7

Source
Improvement and
water
conservation
(4215-01-800-92)

2.59

1.96

10

Drinking water
/Drought
mitigation
(2215-01-800-47)

10

219

9.98

10

286

10

10

143

5.19

11

ERP/E-
governance/ GIS
and Information

Management
(2215-01-190-87)

12

Works for the
prevention of
river pollution
and creating
awareness for the
compliance of
NGT direction
(2215-02-106-97)

12

3.35

2.5

23

2.5

12

1.91




13

Human Resources
Development,
Research and
Development &
Quality Control
(4215-01-800-91)

1.5

14

E-governance/
GIS and
Information
Management
(2215-01-190-88)

15

Enterprise
Resource
Planning(2215-
01-004-99)

16

Energy efficiency
improvement,
Optimisation of
electromechanical
items, Safety
audit and
ensuring safety in
operation of
WTPs and
Pumphouses(421
5-01-800-87)

31

4.99

18

17

Infrastructure
development and
surveillance
activities under
Quality Control
Wing of
KWA(4215-01-
800-86)

18

2.98

TOTAL

154.6

534

127.94

169.65

636

158.98

173.65

413

148.37

18

NABARD
Asssisted RWSS
-NABARD
Assistance (4215-
01-102-98-01)

51.8

78.97

80.2

80

19

Jala Jeevan
Mission(NRDWP
) 50 % CSS
(4215-01-102-92-
2)

400

500

500




20

Manufacturing
Units for Bottled
Water (2215-01-
190-96) **

0.9

0.9

21

Modernisation of
Aruvikkara
Pumping Station
(4215-01-101-
96)**

22

ADB Assisted
Kerala Urban
Water Supply
Improvement
Project -
KUWSIP(EAP)
(4215-01-101-
94)**

100

100

100

23

JICA Assisted
Projects (4215-
01-800-88) **

7.5

Total

561.2

78.97

687.1

686

G.TOTAL

715.8

536

206.91

856.75

636

158.98

859.65

413

148.37

** A.S obtained,
budget allocation
is for clearing
bills.

Budget
Provision

715.8

856.75

859.65

Amount
Allocated under
Central Share

400

1000

1000

TOTAL Budget
Provision

1115.8

1856.75

1859.65

Amount received
under State
Budget

1696.89

1753.31

958.78

Amount received
under Central
Share for JJM

1353.44

2206.54

671.18

TOTAL Amount
Received

3050.33

3959.85

1629.96




@melmaagg

2021-22 qloa eniuy'Rg’ @@ - 25.8 o9l
2022-23 o0 eniy' By @6 - 30.18 eso9l
2023-24 qJod eniw'sRg @d» - 30.18 eso9l
CJom 1
S0 AlRLOIQYOS Gal®’ 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
anmid
QAUHQIBODIQ Db | D6 (RISUODIE) DB QIGUODITD
LISUOTD
qfoad GMI6IM qfoad GMO6N3 | Joad GMo6M
Qo qfoad qfoad
1 6NI0EMINYBIVIUNM 1200 - 1200 - 1800 -
2 0P 1600 - 1700 - 2000 -
3 alewl 500 40 1000 40 1000 50
4 HQL0S] 200 180.50 300 180.50 | 500 289.50
5 njkcgdodso 1300 297 1200 300 1200 300
6 £:06TOT6)'](Oc3d§> 1200 135.61 1000 150.01 | 1000 150.01
7 geiomO R.B &mMmomd 500 13.50 400 13.50 400 13.50
8 @R 0S| 100 0.02 50 0.01 50 0.01
9 GaledDeURlo 250 25 250 30 250 30
10 al@QISo 400 250 250
1 eoa@ e A0SA aneny | S0
12 BHI0W 600 800 800
13 QeImye 38125 386.25 407
14 QIO8WIA 75.01 75 75
15 QoNBlo 60.90 80.90 8125
16 Qe 50.50 60.50 60.50
17 CalOO6NE] 120.50 120.50 130.75
18 eaIsslwome]  CHOTV 12 13 13
cQl




geimlwl

2021-2022 go@d mogloaiee KRWSA @ @oed 6339.02 eigte @l nmg allablmaod]
QI@’L@]’]%GT%U.

6ag). (W. @Ry @. enil

enicw'mg” alladlmacll 2021 - 2022 avomicmile Ql@auomil@d 81.49 0S| @alQe 2022 -
2023 avomiomle QUBaHOI@d 44.96 6808l @ale 2023 - 2024 cuomiomle QIdcsoml@d 51.80
€S| BalQo 2IGKROWIGENE.

&SNS  aldeEn s’

2021-22 %{;0080}&510 - 30 emo9l
2022-23 qloadaylo - 33 ¢#09|
enicw'mg aUlgf - 20 @05l
NABARD - 32.26 e®o9]
2023-24 qlomdaylo - 37 @03l
enicw'mg” aUlaf - 100 e®09l
égomg" 2
WBlBHBro 2021-22-621 2022-23-6021 2023-24-6p1
enIow g’ eniew'sg Allablee | eniw'sg” alladloe
Qllaol®o (@8 (@6 RIGHUODI@) | (DB QISUOITI)
LISUO @)
2700-01-001-97 (NP) 1412.88 1091.23 994.30
2700-01-101-99 (NP) 65.00 60.00 60.00
2700-01-101-98 (NP) 659.31 709.31 808.01
2700-11-101-99 (NP) 30.00 30.00 30.00
2700-11-101-99 (NP) 330.22 330.72 381.79
2700-14-101-99 (N/P) 2.50 2.00 2.00
2700-14-101-98 (N/P) 40.02 50.02 55.02
2700-16-001-97 (N/P) 423.56 319.16 370.42
2700-16-101-99 (N/P) 34.00 32.00 32.00
2700-16-101-98 (N/P) 340.01 350.01 350.01
2700-16-800-97 (N/P) 0.01 0.01 0
2700-27-001-98 (N/P) 258.01 239.71 232.11
2700-27-001-97 (N/P) 2141.47 1949.27 1733.08




2700-27-101-99 (N/P) 37.80 37.80 40.00
2700-27-101-98 (N/P) 419.01 425.01 430.01
2700-80-001-98 (N/P) 976.86 909.17 762.56
2700-80-001-97 (N/P) 2552.62 2117.79 2008.07
2700-80-800-97 (N/P) 100.00 100.00 100.00
2700-02-101-99 (N/P) 0.01 0.01 0
2700-02-101-98 (N/P) 173.86 180.01 190.01
2701-03-101-99 (N/P) 2.05 2.05 2.05
2701-03-101-98 (N/P) 85.01 85.01 85.01
2701-14-101-99 (N/P) 3.00 3.00 3.00
2701-14-101-98 (N/P) 75.00 75.00 75.00
2701-80-800-97 (N/P) 236.25 236.25 259.88
4700-20-001-97 (P) 926.35 972.67 463.18
4700-20-800-97 (P) 95.00 99.75 47.50
4700-20-800-92 (P) 978.65 1027.58 489.32
4700-21-800-97 (P) 0 0 300.00
4700-22-001-98 (P) 149.28 26.88 11.95
4700-22-001-97 (P) 763.07 137.37 61.05
4700-22-800-98 (P) 85.12 15.30 6.80
4700-22-800-97 (P) 11.37 2.05 0.91
4700-22-800-93 (P) 39.81 7.17 3.19
4700-22-800-92 (P)-V 162.80 35.60 11.65
4700-22-800-92 (P-C) 35.00 0 4.17
4700-22-800-91 (P-V) 85.46 17.18 7.03
4700-22-800-91 (P-C) 10.00 0 0.61
4700-22-800-90 (P-V) 508.09 118.45 42.67
4700-22-800-90 (P-C) 150.00 0 9.97
4700-22-800-84 (P-V) 200.00 20.00 400.00
4700-80-800-92 (N-V) 60.00 60.00 60.00
4700-80-800-89 (N-V) 1000.00 1500.00 1500.00
4701-25-800-97 (P-V) 1500.00 1400.00 1400.00
4701-25-800-86 (P-V) 100.00 50.00 50.00
4701-80-800-76 (N-V) 100.00 100.00 80.00
Total 17358.46 14924.54 13954.33




@omenimWwo (enfl)

BWRIGINV.IMN Qo BEEMQYo

a@omos” aemweloml@d " RELIS-Urgent repair works to Chaliyar LI Scheme-in
Areekode GP in Ernad LA in Malappuram District-General Civil Work" ag)om (JQomles
- Rehabilitation of LI Scheme agm alrL@IQIG ©UBegEmI2023-24 aqLoMIGTHE:

Qdaoml@d 8.00 eldti BaQOS EEEMIMRM] M@IBIIgNE.

CHEE QIISA @REmIOIgI

202122 2022-23 2023-24
@EMIMA®| | B@EEMIMA®I
alcLO o - REEMIMAD| D>
@3
(eIeUODI@)  |(eleUODI@D ) (e12i00]03 )
@REICLHIS alerio@omleal JUIM alcL®) 200.00 0 0.00
af)SQIEN alfn@omleal JIM alcoo)l 1844.00 0 1769.00
&0QIMYA@ alermio@omleal JIM alcL®) 821.50 0 0.00
B&LaloM! ale@omlenl JIM alruo 57.06 0 0.00
&Slaen aleio@omileal JIM alcLo) 916.00 0 500.00
9068305101 ale@omleal JJIM alcb®)l 58.00 0 0.00
maimiwl
2022-23 ai@ao
@2 MMIG | alrI0QOBIEM RWH | elemqe-ges @B
Gal® (@l aJM@ELIEEM (@Bl LIBHUODI@)
2IBHUODI@) | Yoo (@l
BIGHUOIG)
1 2100llwod 14.92 14.92
2 9063305l@l 42.40 42.40
@R)6) 57.32




2023-24 cu@ato

@2 MMNIAB | AERUOQOTIOWD CGal@’ MYAlE®I AlRL®] | EREE:
(@Bt r1BHUODI@B) (@Bl IBHODI@)
1 B&galoml 6.00 6.00
6.00

ggmelma;%]

a@OMIS’  aemMLelomlenl  &Slaen  WIRAIOQOBIeal  &l.af)e.@.all.agmy’
slFleedl, @relm@aals’ aam quoRIo HEID EWEITVEAIHUEM alBL@] (DOM
&lem@  Jl andeed.wy) o 202122 -@d 265,000~ (e elssoo
@RQAIODIQEUIWIEe (@Bl BI@Do) (BalQYSS BEEMIMAMT] M@GIW@P. afMNOTI

0PONBBo GUOALIRIEBAUIMOSS COMEBOWYOS OBHSISo HaldSla] leMIQYHQIQ@IMITI
ol Msaflalossainm amuodilafiglal.



